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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals
 
Event 28  Women 3 mtr Diving

Summit: 311.60 * 2010 IUPUIChen Ni

A NCAA - A Cut280.00

YrName School Finals ScorePrelim Score Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO JRSammy Walker 320.15 * A 20293.601
The University of South Dakota-SD JRHaley Pederson 291.35 A 17253.002
University of Denver-CO SOKylie Katsuyoshi 272.40 16255.303
South Dakota State University-SD JRQuincee Simonson 258.25 15272.704
The University of South Dakota-SD SONaomi Bingham 244.95 14221.305
University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRKady Eller 243.65 13229.456
University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRReece Cooper 228.75 12225.707
The University of South Dakota-SD SOSydney Fulton 222.95 11232.558

B - Final
South Dakota State University-SD FRJulia Gill 248.10 9201.309
South Dakota State University-SD FRAleni Stoakes 203.75 7216.2010
University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRNatalie Wright 195.65 6197.6511
Western Illinois University SOKeelie Shuck 168.10 5165.7512
Western Illinois University SOSamm Kessinger 154.40 4164.3013

 
Event 29  Women 100 Yard IM

Summit: 54.41 * 2/18/2017 DUBailey S Andison

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO SRKylie Cronin 56.79 2057.851

31.0825.71

South Dakota State University-SD SRAshley Theobald 57.65 1757.332
31.1126.54

The University of South Dakota-SD SOIsabel Fairbanks 58.19 1658.653
31.1827.01

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRCaroline Gardner 58.63 1558.924
31.2727.36

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW SOBethany Gatlin 59.09 1459.375
59.09

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRAbigail Mitchell 59.25 1358.946
32.2626.99

The University of South Dakota-SD SOCassie Ketterling 59.26 1259.637
32.2227.04

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW JRBrook Landt 59.32 1159.338
32.7826.54

B - Final
South Dakota State University-SD FRKatie Drezen 58.95 91:00.289

32.7426.21

Western Illinois University SRMiranda Mathus 59.92 71:00.2010
32.6727.25

South Dakota State University-SD SRKady Harris 59.95 659.7411
32.1627.79

The University of South Dakota-SD SOIsabelle Davenport 1:00.11 51:00.5012
32.1327.98

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW JRAlyssa Parsons 1:00.60 41:01.5513
32.2728.33

Western Illinois University FRSkyler Robinson 1:01.03 31:01.7814
32.2628.77
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

B - Final ...   (Event 29  Women 100 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Eastern Illinois University-IL FRAshley Glesing 1:01.74 21:01.5515
32.7528.99

Western Illinois University FRAnika Gram 1:03.09 11:03.8816
34.4428.65

 
Event 30  Men 100 Yard IM

Summit: 49.78 * 2/17/2018 DenverCy Jager

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
The University of South Dakota-SD SOJacob Leichner 50.77 2051.091

26.9223.85

The University of South Dakota-SD JRElbert Chuang 51.72 1752.092
28.2023.52

South Dakota State University-SD FRGavin Wheeler 51.92 1651.773
28.0423.88

The University of South Dakota-SD FRMack Sathre 52.26 1551.814
28.2124.05

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOForrest Baumgartner 52.32 1452.895
28.2524.07

South Dakota State University-SD SOAustin Pham 52.75 1353.266
29.2223.53

South Dakota State University-SD JRWill Bierschbach 52.97 1253.017
28.8724.10

Valparaiso University-IN SODerek Eidson 53.05 1153.208
29.0024.05

B - Final
Eastern Illinois University-IL SOGreg Hample 54.05 953.759

29.0525.00

South Dakota State University-SD JRCade Schoenauer 54.22 753.9710
29.9124.31

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOJoel Talley 54.35 653.9911
28.9425.41

The University of South Dakota-SD FRCory Jacocks 54.54 554.0212
29.1225.42

South Dakota State University-SD SOJosh Wuflestad 56.19 458.0213
31.4624.73

Western Illinois University SRConnor Owens 56.29 357.3114
29.6426.65

Valparaiso University-IN SRJoe North 58.46 158.7415
30.8927.57

Western Illinois University JRAustin Martin 59.36 21:02.9116
30.5828.78

 
Event 31  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

Summit: 16:20.04 * 2/20/2016 DUMaddie C Myers

A NCAA - A Cut15:52.61

B NCAA - B Cut16:30.59

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

University of Denver-CO SRAndi Johnston 16:53.51 2016:50.791
30.22 30.2830.2930.2630.0330.2030.0827.83

31.0130.18 30.43 30.68 30.77 30.81 30.49 30.88

31.1131.06 30.93 31.01 30.97 31.11 30.95 30.99

31.1631.59 31.17 31.12 31.27 31.40 31.49 31.35 30.39
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

(Event 31  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

University of Denver-CO SOAngie Lindsay 17:08.59 1717:09.622
30.73 31.0530.6830.5130.4630.5330.6627.62

31.2931.12 31.19 31.29 31.30 31.12 31.04 31.15

31.6131.34 31.29 31.37 31.70 31.50 31.52 31.58

31.5931.72 31.69 31.69 31.75 32.01 31.86 32.04 30.59

University of Denver-CO SOIzzy Smith 17:21.87 1617:17.383
31.46 31.5731.8031.3831.1231.0230.2628.23

31.6931.67 31.85 31.77 31.53 31.47 31.48 31.49

31.8431.95 31.72 31.96 32.01 31.94 32.07 31.82

31.7232.05 31.97 32.00 31.95 32.05 31.83 31.97 31.23

The University of South Dakota-SD FRMaria Mattaini 17:23.32 15NT4
31.50 32.1131.5431.3331.4031.0930.5928.11

31.7632.00 32.02 31.87 31.85 31.75 32.06 32.02

32.1231.90 31.77 32.06 31.29 31.77 32.10 31.56

31.5132.13 32.10 32.27 32.23 31.48 32.02 31.64 30.37

The University of South Dakota-SD SOLeah Drengenberg 17:30.00 1418:06.605
31.63 31.5631.4531.4131.3231.2430.7428.23

32.5131.51 31.60 31.98 32.01 32.16 32.01 32.34

32.1932.21 32.20 32.19 31.83 32.40 32.39 32.12

31.4732.65 32.47 32.58 32.35 32.20 32.21 32.06 30.78

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRMaddie Mather 17:37.52 1317:59.106
32.01 31.9531.8431.8031.6831.6930.9628.95

32.3732.02 32.09 31.84 32.05 32.05 32.12 32.25

32.5632.15 32.37 32.26 32.34 32.39 32.35 32.36

32.3332.70 32.28 32.39 32.59 32.76 32.46 32.72 30.84

South Dakota State University-SD SOMaria Currie 17:48.61 1217:44.117
32.78 32.3532.4032.0131.2731.2830.8828.54

32.9332.44 32.85 32.46 32.46 32.50 32.71 32.58

33.1832.97 32.93 32.66 32.68 32.51 33.00 32.81

32.3933.18 32.82 33.01 32.84 33.00 32.98 32.33 30.88

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW SRLizzy Giese 17:49.14 1117:56.548
32.30 32.3832.4032.1231.9032.4731.5128.76

32.6732.48 32.65 32.25 32.21 32.36 32.54 32.52

33.1332.66 32.53 32.61 33.12 32.66 32.80 32.74

32.5132.95 32.79 32.88 33.03 32.98 32.53 32.78 30.92

South Dakota State University-SD FRMegan Schulte 17:55.72 918:34.119
33.15 33.4633.0632.9032.4732.6131.8128.60

33.3333.21 32.95 32.40 32.88 32.75 32.82 32.89

33.1132.79 33.12 32.65 32.65 33.00 32.97 33.00

32.0032.79 33.48 32.95 32.69 33.08 32.63 32.42 29.10

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOJessica Harris 17:55.86 717:36.7810
32.38 32.4932.2932.5132.3432.2431.3728.71

32.7332.64 32.36 32.53 32.26 32.24 32.57 32.53

32.9232.73 32.72 32.94 32.95 32.95 33.05 32.86

33.1832.94 32.90 33.32 33.41 33.35 33.65 33.29 32.51

The University of South Dakota-SD FRTeagan Haberkorn 17:56.19 618:21.6011
33.07 32.8132.7832.9033.0332.5131.9528.80

32.5832.42 32.89 32.33 32.40 32.62 32.73 32.74

32.8832.68 32.70 33.09 33.01 32.97 33.14 33.27

32.2833.21 33.18 33.18 33.08 32.91 32.93 32.79 30.33

The University of South Dakota-SD SOHannah Aitkin 17:58.17 517:57.0212
32.53 32.5732.3331.6531.5031.3431.1828.76

32.9732.40 32.44 32.44 32.57 32.49 32.31 32.87

33.2733.09 32.83 33.03 33.07 33.26 33.40 33.38

33.2633.61 33.47 33.52 33.49 33.61 33.63 33.79 32.11
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

(Event 31  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW SOSydney Haynes 18:06.13 418:28.6513
33.28 33.3033.0833.4833.2933.1332.4329.47

33.2233.28 33.36 33.10 33.14 33.15 33.20 33.03

32.6733.28 32.79 32.42 32.58 32.75 32.55 32.63

32.9832.92 32.98 33.40 33.30 33.28 33.45 33.40 31.81

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOGrace Hamrick 18:11.65 318:25.1414
33.12 33.4033.0632.9233.0832.7432.0629.30

33.4733.24 33.14 33.30 33.30 33.40 33.45 33.40

33.3033.67 33.32 33.34 33.28 33.44 33.12 33.32

32.6933.44 33.42 33.56 33.44 33.39 33.27 33.22 32.05

South Dakota State University-SD SRDaniela Santillan Lahud 18:14.13 218:15.1915
32.73 32.7332.5632.1031.7331.6230.8628.06

33.6032.87 32.84 32.95 33.33 33.07 33.02 33.24

34.1433.62 33.54 33.98 33.77 33.88 33.96 33.95

33.8334.18 34.07 34.08 33.88 34.11 34.65 34.01 33.17

South Dakota State University-SD JRRori Conners 18:23.39 118:26.8316
33.25 32.9732.3832.0332.0331.5931.2328.72

33.7133.10 33.35 33.09 33.91 33.61 33.93 33.28

34.2534.11 33.35 33.69 34.11 33.37 34.57 33.69

34.6833.98 33.91 34.39 34.98 34.76 35.07 34.48 33.82

Eastern Illinois University-IL JRLindsey Wood 18:42.08  18:49.4217
34.03 34.2633.9733.8834.0633.7232.8730.12

34.1834.27 34.16 33.92 34.04 34.10 34.11 33.90

34.3834.18 34.32 33.85 34.14 34.17 34.54 34.37

34.0534.54 34.51 34.51 34.49 34.15 34.49 34.47 33.33

Eastern Illinois University-IL FRZiv Marco 18:46.12  18:42.0718
33.66 33.6333.5533.2833.5333.3532.7830.24

33.9533.55 33.56 33.71 33.75 33.85 33.92 33.96

34.9534.66 34.22 35.51 34.56 34.36 34.80 35.26

34.9134.73 34.97 35.11 34.84 34.99 35.18 35.24 33.56

Western Illinois University SOAlexis Dreyer 18:46.58  19:10.5119
33.80 33.6533.5532.9733.0232.4731.4827.86

34.9033.97 34.20 33.45 33.98 34.64 34.63 34.94

35.3034.61 34.18 35.19 35.12 34.70 35.00 34.95

34.6435.93 34.85 34.87 34.81 35.01 34.70 35.36 33.85
 
Event 32  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

Summit: 14:54.73 * 2/20/2016 DUDylan W Bunch

A NCAA - A Cut14:37.31

B NCAA - B Cut15:26.19

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

University of Denver-CO FRRiley Babson 15:28.91 2015:21.731
28.64 28.8528.8428.6228.6928.8128.0125.49

28.3028.76 28.79 28.38 28.14 28.54 28.86 28.55

28.0828.57 28.57 28.56 28.44 28.08 28.26 28.11

27.4228.03 28.03 28.07 28.08 27.79 27.79 27.81 24.95

University of Denver-CO SRJesse Haraden 15:28.92 1715:24.872
28.14 28.5728.4228.3628.5828.1228.0225.28

28.6928.39 28.51 28.49 28.54 28.58 28.47 28.57

28.4328.59 28.69 28.66 28.31 28.55 28.31 28.15

27.1628.14 28.22 28.21 28.36 28.36 27.86 27.71 25.48
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(Event 32  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

University of Denver-CO SRColin Gilbert 15:29.03 1615:57.273
28.55 28.6528.6628.5028.4828.4127.9925.97

28.2828.67 29.02 27.93 27.93 28.66 28.43 28.58

28.3428.42 28.37 28.75 28.70 28.83 28.80 28.68

26.8527.77 28.03 28.38 28.25 28.07 28.22 28.03 23.83

University of Denver-CO JRNathan Rock 15:46.26 1515:43.604
28.60 28.8628.6028.5428.6028.6027.7525.27

28.8028.87 28.84 28.08 28.49 28.63 28.50 28.78

29.0029.02 28.89 29.02 28.84 28.92 28.90 28.99

28.8629.13 29.12 29.07 29.01 29.06 29.31 28.99 28.32

South Dakota State University-SD JRParker Brown 16:09.94 1416:28.865
29.44 29.3629.0429.3529.3929.1428.6826.01

29.4229.22 29.20 29.18 29.09 29.29 29.34 29.66

29.3629.77 29.41 29.86 29.78 29.35 29.60 29.80

30.0930.25 29.83 29.94 29.96 30.27 29.64 29.65 28.57

The University of South Dakota-SD JRMark Vanderzee 16:21.60 1316:26.256
29.68 30.0429.9329.6729.8929.3729.0526.83

30.0729.96 29.79 30.17 30.08 29.91 29.81 30.08

29.4029.99 30.00 29.92 29.97 30.34 29.82 29.76

29.6729.89 30.01 29.82 29.85 29.90 29.91 29.99 29.03

Valparaiso University-IN FRBrian Daniels 16:26.08 1216:32.307
29.96 30.0529.8630.1929.7329.4228.6225.66

30.3330.27 30.08 30.50 30.28 30.22 30.36 30.12

30.2429.92 30.15 30.21 30.07 30.24 30.10 29.99

29.4630.26 30.17 30.38 30.27 30.43 30.46 29.90 28.18

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOJarod Farrow 16:27.95 1116:55.878
30.32 29.9130.2830.0930.1129.9829.8327.20

30.5530.44 30.44 30.51 30.80 30.77 30.41 30.75

30.1430.87 30.95 30.52 30.60 30.26 30.21 30.19

28.6729.91 29.50 29.65 29.28 28.97 29.19 29.65 27.00

The University of South Dakota-SD JRSeth Jones 16:33.41 916:15.469
29.82 29.6229.7329.6029.6929.6529.1326.26

30.0929.83 29.88 29.88 30.33 29.90 29.94 30.06

31.2329.96 30.32 30.69 30.29 30.91 30.41 31.12

29.7430.89 30.71 31.52 30.85 30.94 31.04 30.54 28.84

The University of South Dakota-SD SRJosh Sorbe 16:35.25 716:34.1910
30.18 29.9729.8430.1129.8229.6329.2326.54

30.3330.05 30.19 30.14 30.19 30.24 30.20 30.09

30.6230.34 30.49 30.40 30.66 30.63 30.51 30.71

30.8430.67 30.29 30.42 30.41 30.52 30.69 30.55 29.75

South Dakota State University-SD SODamon Venner 16:43.72 616:45.6111
29.71 29.9529.6129.4729.7429.6429.1626.27

30.1229.92 30.11 30.12 30.06 30.14 30.10 30.40

31.4430.25 30.36 30.59 30.90 30.95 31.16 31.31

31.4031.25 31.44 31.81 31.37 31.43 31.52 31.09 30.93

Eastern Illinois University-IL JRChris Dixon 16:48.13 516:48.9912
30.44 30.2830.9430.2530.3128.9928.2425.53

30.8030.48 30.86 30.89 31.12 31.07 30.38 31.79

30.9831.08 31.09 31.00 31.31 31.05 30.43 31.16

30.9031.13 31.04 30.62 31.57 30.79 31.36 30.79 29.46

Western Illinois University FRLincoln Greseth 17:08.83 4NT13
31.13 31.5131.0630.8130.3430.5330.5256.99

32.2230.90 31.30 31.40 31.28 31.52 31.05 31.18

31.6132.01 31.89 31.19 31.43 31.86 31.70 31.54

37.9332.35 31.53 31.95 31.58 31.37 31.52 31.63
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(Event 32  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Valparaiso University-IN SOKeenan Burgess 17:10.98 316:59.5814
30.70 30.6030.5130.3430.0529.9629.3025.70

31.9130.71 31.15 30.81 31.59 31.02 31.39 31.59

32.3132.10 31.98 31.84 31.81 32.32 32.00 31.92

32.1532.54 32.24 32.24 32.44 31.37 31.80 32.19 30.40

The University of South Dakota-SD SRJack Lawrence X16:30.43  16:39.26---
29.85 30.2130.0729.6129.8329.3228.8526.51

30.0929.67 29.65 30.83 30.07 30.05 30.19 29.72

30.4530.30 30.60 29.62 30.05 30.27 30.28 30.49

29.8831.26 30.28 30.68 30.81 30.55 30.49 30.49 29.41
 
Event 33  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

Summit: 1:52.81 * 2/22/2014 Univ of DenverSam N Corea

A NCAA - A Cut1:50.50

B NCAA - B Cut1:57.11

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO FRNatalie Arky 1:55.55 B 201:58.501

30.2929.9328.8326.50

University of Denver-CO FRSofia Nosack 2:00.48 172:03.222
30.5031.0430.2828.66

University of Denver-CO SOOlivia Schmid 2:00.57 162:01.893
30.8330.9930.1428.61

The University of South Dakota-SD SRSabrina Sabadeanu 2:02.89 152:05.784
31.8331.5230.8628.68

The University of South Dakota-SD SOLucie Anderson 2:03.67 142:04.135
31.9531.7631.0228.94

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRAbigail Mitchell 2:04.49 132:03.516
32.3032.4730.9128.81

The University of South Dakota-SD SOKristen Quigley 2:04.74 122:05.677
32.3832.0331.1129.22

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRMallory Dickey 2:06.42 112:06.728
32.3732.5731.9729.51

B - Final
South Dakota State University-SD JRTiffany Nguyen 2:05.56 92:08.439

32.7032.0631.3829.42

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRMegan Latta 2:07.85 72:09.1610
32.5832.8932.3730.01

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOKaty Black 2:08.39 62:09.4011
33.3533.1631.8929.99

Western Illinois University FROlivia Leslie 2:10.30 52:11.5812
33.4934.1332.7129.97

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW JRSydney Schneider 2:10.57 42:11.3813
33.6333.7732.6530.52

South Dakota State University-SD SRLily Schimke 2:10.90 32:11.3014
34.6134.1532.2529.89

Eastern Illinois University-IL FRMatti Friesz 2:12.31 22:09.6115
34.1233.2433.5631.39

South Dakota State University-SD SOAdria Golla 2:14.88 12:12.4116
36.0535.3532.9030.58
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Event 34  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Summit: 1:41.15 * 2/17/2018 DenverAnton Loncar

A NCAA - A Cut1:39.16

B NCAA - B Cut1:45.04

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO SOPatrick Groters 1:42.20 B 201:46.141

26.3626.3425.5024.00

University of Denver-CO SRNeil Wachtler 1:46.69 171:47.462
26.6428.2227.4424.39

Western Illinois University SRBrennan Bladel 1:48.20 161:49.883
28.3227.5327.1525.20

South Dakota State University-SD JRJared Miller 1:50.75 151:51.854
28.4628.7227.7525.82

South Dakota State University-SD SOAustin Pham 1:51.18 141:52.715
28.6928.5727.8926.03

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOAlex Adams 1:51.93 131:51.956
29.3728.8927.8925.78

The University of South Dakota-SD SOBrady Torborg 1:53.99 121:53.877
31.4430.0327.9324.59

South Dakota State University-SD FRCaleb Harthoorn 1:55.17 111:53.668
30.4930.1028.7325.85

B - Final
Eastern Illinois University-IL SOAndrew Crouse 1:51.87 91:54.199

28.7028.4928.5026.18

The University of South Dakota-SD JRBen Kopp 1:54.51 71:54.0510
30.0829.4228.4426.57

South Dakota State University-SD SOJosh Wuflestad 1:54.71 61:56.2911
31.7529.5827.5725.81

The University of South Dakota-SD SRTanner Espersen 1:56.31 51:55.9412
30.8230.1728.7726.55

Valparaiso University-IN FREthan Johnson 1:57.55 41:57.3213
31.1530.1129.0027.29

Eastern Illinois University-IL JREthan Dolan 1:58.11 31:55.1014
31.7331.1029.0326.25

University of Denver-CO SOGavin McGee X1:53.62  1:53.13---
29.8229.9828.1925.63

 
Event 35  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Summit: 48.88 * 2/20/2016 DUJohanna M Roas

A NCAA - A Cut47.18

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO JRAysia Leckie 50.57 2050.711

26.3024.27

University of Denver-CO SRSarah Lingen 50.85 1750.982
26.5024.35

University of Denver-CO FREri Remington 51.25 1651.223
26.6324.62

South Dakota State University-SD JREmily Pincus 51.69 1551.574
26.8424.85

South Dakota State University-SD FRKatie Drezen 51.75 1452.455
27.0524.70

The University of South Dakota-SD SOJordyn Schnell 51.85 1352.096
26.9624.89
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

A - Final ...   (Event 35  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW SRAnna Capoun 52.00 1252.197
27.1124.89

The University of South Dakota-SD FREmily Johnson 52.21 1152.318
27.0925.12

B - Final
University of Nebraska Omaha-MW SRRachel Morrow 52.48 952.789

27.5124.97

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOSabrina Chu 53.09 753.0810
27.3325.76

The University of South Dakota-SD FRAshley Storm 53.17 653.0811
27.7725.40

South Dakota State University-SD FRElisabeth Timmer 53.19 552.7512
28.3024.89

The University of South Dakota-SD SOMeghan Atwell 53.34 453.0413
28.2225.12

Western Illinois University SRCasey Roberts 53.38 353.9114
27.4725.91

Eastern Illinois University-IL JRSarah Lohman 53.51 253.5015
27.8025.71

The University of South Dakota-SD SOMadilyn Sindelar 53.56 153.8216
27.6525.91

 
Event 36  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Summit: 42.65 * 2/23/2019 DenverCameron Auchinachie

A NCAA - A Cut41.71

B NCAA - B Cut43.80

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO JRCameron Auchinachie 42.63 * B 2043.921

22.2320.40

University of Denver-CO JRSid Farber 42.72 B 1742.792
22.2320.49

University of Denver-CO SRHugo Sykes 44.28 1644.463
23.3020.98

University of Denver-CO SODarragh Mahns 44.56 1544.354
23.4521.11

Western Illinois University SOAdam Peterson 44.57 1444.875
23.2421.33

Eastern Illinois University-IL JRScott House 44.61 1345.066
23.1621.45

The University of South Dakota-SD FRZach Kopp 45.38 1245.347
23.4721.91

Valparaiso University-IN SODominic May 45.54 1145.248
23.9521.59

B - Final
University of Denver-CO FRSpencer Adrian 45.58 946.129

23.9621.62

South Dakota State University-SD SOHenry Skinner 45.67 746.0410
23.6622.01

The University of South Dakota-SD SOCharlie Bean 45.70 645.6811
23.7321.97

South Dakota State University-SD SOAlex Kraft 45.74 545.8612
23.6122.13
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

B - Final ...   (Event 36  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

The University of South Dakota-SD JRCooper Fuchs 45.83 445.4413
24.1821.65

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOGriffin Lewis 46.31 346.6414
24.1422.17

Western Illinois University SRIsaiah Pihlstrom 46.83 246.5215
24.2422.59

University of Denver-CO SOJackson Gainer 48.46 145.5616
25.5822.88

 
Event 37  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

Summit: 2:08.24 * 2/20/2016 DUAmanda L Sanders

A NCAA - A Cut2:06.94

B NCAA - B Cut2:13.97

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO JRCharlotte Simon 2:15.65 202:16.301

36.9735.2833.5529.85

University of Denver-CO JREmily Vandenberg 2:16.57 172:18.252
35.2836.0733.9231.30

South Dakota State University-SD FRAlyssa Eckstein 2:17.24 162:18.603
36.4135.7234.3930.72

University of Denver-CO SOBrandi Vu 2:17.98 152:18.194
37.4035.9534.2730.36

University of Denver-CO JRAlly Yancy 2:19.59 142:20.405
37.7536.6034.4230.82

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRAnnie Leinart 2:20.33 132:24.136
37.2836.3235.2831.45

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRCaroline Gardner 2:23.74 122:24.887
38.4937.1536.3531.75

South Dakota State University-SD SOSamantha Frigard 2:27.09 112:24.798
40.7338.8236.2831.26

B - Final
University of Nebraska Omaha-MW JRAlyssa Parsons 2:23.99 92:25.569

38.3836.9535.8732.79

The University of South Dakota-SD FRMalaina Fragnito 2:24.06 72:27.4810
38.3537.1336.1332.45

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW SOAbbey Mitchell 2:27.47 62:28.4111
38.5138.9137.3132.74

Eastern Illinois University-IL FRAshley Glesing 2:28.08 52:28.3112
39.4538.9237.4232.29

The University of South Dakota-SD SOIsabelle Davenport 2:28.51 42:25.8313
40.5239.0636.7832.15

South Dakota State University-SD SRKady Harris 2:29.30 32:32.1314
38.511:32.37

Eastern Illinois University-IL SRRachel Manderscheid 2:32.20 22:30.0915
40.2039.8938.6033.51

Eastern Illinois University-IL SRGloria Gonzales 2:37.43 12:35.8016
41.9840.8439.3335.28
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals
 
Event 38  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Summit: 1:56.24 * 2/17/2018 DenverAdriel Sanes

A NCAA - A Cut1:52.61

B NCAA - B Cut1:58.43

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO SOAdriel Sanes 1:55.70 * B 201:56.911

31.3029.9329.0025.47

University of Denver-CO JRCy Jager 2:00.49 172:02.562
31.9731.6230.3826.52

University of Denver-CO SOHarrison Fudge 2:01.54 162:04.063
32.6731.7530.2226.90

Western Illinois University SRConnor Owens 2:03.49 14 . 502:04.55*4
32.2031.9231.2628.11

University of Denver-CO SOBlayze Jessen 2:03.49 14 . 502:04.65*4
32.6532.4730.9227.45

South Dakota State University-SD SOQuenton Steffen 2:03.67 132:04.366
32.7931.7431.2527.89

University of Denver-CO JRAnthony Nosack 2:03.79 122:04.337
33.1733.0130.4927.12

Valparaiso University-IN FRGus Rytting 2:05.21 112:04.588
33.4932.3130.4928.92

B - Final
South Dakota State University-SD FRGavin Wheeler 2:08.40 92:05.419

33.9934.0732.2128.13

The University of South Dakota-SD SOCaden DeLay 2:09.12 72:07.7710
35.6333.2831.9628.25

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOJarod Farrow 2:10.31 62:07.5611
32.8734.0333.7129.70

Eastern Illinois University-IL FRParker Schmidt 2:10.81 52:10.4612
34.2834.3933.1628.98

South Dakota State University-SD JRJacob Sutej 2:11.36 42:12.4113
33.2433.7034.4130.01

Eastern Illinois University-IL JRRace Archibald 2:12.86 32:14.6214
36.5135.0532.9428.36

Valparaiso University-IN SORick Renner 2:13.08 22:11.5315
34.6434.4233.9730.05

Eastern Illinois University-IL JRChris Dixon 2:21.50 12:20.2416
37.1736.9136.5330.89

 
Event 39  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Summit: 1:57.91 * 2/17/2018 DenverJosiane Valette

A NCAA - A Cut1:53.20

B NCAA - B Cut1:59.23

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO SRJosiane Valette 1:57.79 * B 202:00.901

31.2830.9329.5126.07

University of Denver-CO SRKylie Cronin 1:58.24 B 171:58.032
31.6930.7429.5026.31

The University of South Dakota-SD SOMaddie Lavin 2:02.91 162:04.413
33.7131.7530.5026.95

University of Denver-CO SOMcKayla Sanchez 2:03.33 152:05.054
33.1532.3530.7327.10
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

A - Final ...   (Event 39  Women 200 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

University of Denver-CO JRUma Knaven 2:05.38 142:06.505
32.2633.2931.7228.11

South Dakota State University-SD JRKristen Davis 2:05.48 132:05.106
33.8232.8831.2527.53

University of Denver-CO SOOlivia Kercheval-Roig 2:06.13 122:05.927
34.0932.7731.0328.24

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW SOBethany Gatlin 2:07.64 112:08.028
34.4032.8032.6227.82

B - Final
South Dakota State University-SD SRMadison Sarantakos 2:08.06 92:10.309

33.9733.8832.0928.12

South Dakota State University-SD JRLiezl Ocon 2:08.31 72:08.4910
34.3533.5232.2828.16

University of Denver-CO JRDeniz Ozkan 2:09.55 62:09.7911
36.5133.9531.5027.59

The University of South Dakota-SD SOMaren Iverson 2:10.98 52:11.5312
35.8033.3333.5728.28

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW SRLizzy Giese 2:12.22 3 . 502:10.93*13
35.9634.3633.3128.59

University of Nebraska Omaha-MW FRMackenzie Stewart 2:12.22 3 . 502:13.00*13
34.1335.1033.7729.22

Eastern Illinois University-IL SRJulia Martin 2:12.46 22:13.2015
35.9634.8233.1228.56

Eastern Illinois University-IL SRKarleen Gernady 2:14.83 12:12.5216
37.2435.1633.2129.22

 
Event 40  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Summit: 1:44.19 * 2009 OaklandAnders Jensen

A NCAA - A Cut1:40.76

B NCAA - B Cut1:46.69

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
University of Denver-CO JRTrent Panzera 1:49.74 201:51.721

28.9828.9028.0423.82

University of Denver-CO SRGraham Walker 1:49.80 171:48.042
30.8628.8627.1222.96

Western Illinois University FRGarrett Kemp 1:51.04 161:52.283
30.0928.2527.8224.88

Western Illinois University SOTyler Cunningham 1:51.92 151:52.104
29.8628.7328.1325.20

South Dakota State University-SD SODamon Venner 1:52.14 13 . 501:52.13*5
29.7729.3027.9025.17

The University of South Dakota-SD SOJacob Won 1:52.14 13 . 501:52.82*5
30.1029.1727.8924.98

South Dakota State University-SD FRMax White 1:52.30 121:51.017
29.6229.5628.1924.93

The University of South Dakota-SD SOGriffin Wolner 1:53.18 111:53.458
30.2029.1328.5325.32

B - Final
South Dakota State University-SD JRCody Watkins 1:53.88 91:54.139

31.2729.7228.1124.78

Eastern Illinois University-IL JRAustin Kueck 1:55.37 71:55.5310
29.9829.7429.5726.08
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

B - Final ...   (Event 40  Men 200 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

The University of South Dakota-SD SOStephen Johnson 1:56.37 61:56.6211
31.6130.3829.1325.25

South Dakota State University-SD FRNaested Smit 1:56.45 51:57.4812
31.2430.4129.2925.51

Eastern Illinois University-IL SOJake Gleeson 1:56.73 41:57.2813
30.5430.4329.7626.00

Valparaiso University-IN JRBrett Strongman 1:57.90 31:59.1314
31.3530.0930.1626.30

Valparaiso University-IN SRJoe North 2:05.00 22:04.8815
33.5432.9331.6526.88

The University of South Dakota-SD SRChristian Fossum X1:56.91  1:56.96---
30.8130.3129.7626.03

 
Event 41  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Summit: 3:17.55 * 2/21/2015 DUUniversity of Denver

J Roas, Z Huddleston, D Matthews, S Corea

A NCAA - A Cut3:14.97

B NCAA - B Cut3:16.82

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AUniversity of Denver-CO 3:22.66 403:22.851
1) Josiane Valette SR 2) Aysia Leckie JR 3) Eri Remington FR 4) Sarah Lingen SR

24.22 50.5151.8824.7550.5624.0849.7124.01

    ASouth Dakota State University-SD 3:28.15 343:29.792
1) Katie Drezen FR 2) Elisabeth Timmer FR 3) Alyssa Eckstein FR 4) Emily Pincus JR

24.58 51.1452.5424.8752.2224.6452.2524.77

    AThe University of South Dakota-SD 3:28.76 323:29.333
1) Meghan Atwell SO 2) Ashley Storm FR 3) Emily Johnson FR 4) Jordyn Schnell SO

24.14 51.1651.8524.7552.3824.3053.3725.49

    AUniversity of Nebraska Omaha-MW 3:29.96 303:32.874
1) Anna Capoun SR 2) Caroline Gardner FR 3) Rachel Morrow SR 4) Abigail Mitchell FR

25.17 53.2251.7024.4352.6924.8252.3525.10

    AEastern Illinois University-IL 3:33.50 283:34.445
1) Lily Schafer SO 2) Katy Black SO 3) Sabrina Chu SO 4) Sarah Lohman JR

25.20 52.4852.8825.1054.4925.7153.6525.62

    AWestern Illinois University 3:35.12 263:37.566
1) Miranda Mathus SR 2) Maddie Pittman SO 3) Allison Spielman FR 4) Casey Roberts SR

25.59 53.6453.9725.5153.4225.6254.0925.86

    BUniversity of Denver-CO X3:29.66  NT---
1) Olivia Schmid SO 2) Angie Lindsay SO 3) Melissa Funes SO 4) Molly Kuettel SR

24.96 52.3552.6824.4853.1525.0751.4824.93

    BUniversity of Nebraska Omaha-MW X3:32.81  3:35.14---
1) Brook Landt JR 2) Alyssa Parsons JR 3) Annie Leinart FR 4) Bethany Gatlin SO

25.07 52.8252.5715.6054.0425.9253.3825.51

    BSouth Dakota State University-SD X3:34.85  3:35.94---
1) Lily Schimke SR 2) Libby McRae SR 3) Daniela Santillan Lahud SR 4) Ashley Theobald SR

25.91 55.1753.5525.4652.2524.8553.8825.62

    BThe University of South Dakota-SD X3:39.86  3:35.71---
1) Sabrina Sabadeanu SR 2) Charlie Mechling SR 3) Jordan Thielbar SR 4) Hannah Beckwith JR

25.80 55.4956.5814.7854.6625.9353.1325.68

    BWestern Illinois University X3:42.41  NT---
1) Alexis Dreyer SO 2) Anika Gram FR 3) Skyler Robinson FR 4) Megan Carver JR

26.32 56.0855.5426.9455.7826.3755.0126.37
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

(Event 41  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    BEastern Illinois University-IL X3:45.53  NT---
1) Ashley Glesing FR 2) Julia Martin SR 3) Caroline Shively FR 4) Gloria Gonzales SR

26.80 56.9055.9626.3356.2126.7456.4627.07
 
Event 42  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Summit: 2:54.61 * 2/17/2018 DenverUniversity of Denver

S Calkins, C Auchinachie, H Sykes, N Wachtler

A NCAA - A Cut2:51.11

B NCAA - B Cut2:52.46

 Team Relay Finals TimeSeed Time Points

    AUniversity of Denver-CO 2:55.83 402:51.991
1) Cameron Auchinachie JR 2) Sid Farber JR 3) Hugo Sykes SR 4) Adriel Sanes SO

21.41 45.7544.2321.1142.7420.1843.1120.73

    AThe University of South Dakota-SD 3:01.16 342:59.152
1) Zach Kopp FR 2) Charlie Bean SO 3) Cooper Fuchs JR 4) Jacob Leichner SO

21.35 45.1145.4821.4345.1421.5345.4321.29

    AEastern Illinois University-IL 3:02.21 323:03.163
1) Griffin Lewis SO 2) Alex Adams SO 3) Forrest Baumgartner SO 4) Scott House JR

21.12 44.5245.6421.4845.8521.6046.2021.96

    ASouth Dakota State University-SD 3:05.14 303:04.624
1) Alex Kraft SO 2) Will Bierschbach JR 3) Mac Johnson SR 4) Henry Skinner SO

21.39 45.3546.1121.8647.1321.8946.5522.70

    AValparaiso University-IN 3:06.47 283:12.525
1) Derek Eidson SO 2) Adam Chwieros FR 3) Austin Scheer SR 4) Dominic May SO

21.03 44.8847.8622.6446.8121.8646.9222.30

    AWestern Illinois University 3:07.35 263:08.006
1) Brennan Bladel SR 2) Isaiah Pihlstrom SR 3) Tyler Cunningham SO 4) Adam Peterson SO

21.97 46.6947.9923.1746.9722.3345.7022.01

    BUniversity of Denver-CO X3:00.14  NT---
1) Robin Kuebler SR 2) Neil Wachtler SR 3) Patrick Groters SO 4) Darragh Mahns SO

21.31 44.5945.1021.2244.6521.0345.8021.48

    BThe University of South Dakota-SD X3:04.78  3:04.71---
1) Elbert Chuang JR 2) Wyatt Thompson JR 3) Mack Sathre FR 4) Jacob Paulson FR

21.50 46.7746.1521.5246.1314.4945.7321.60

    BSouth Dakota State University-SD X3:07.63  3:10.82---
1) Caleb Huizenga FR 2) Reece Stikeleather FR 3) Caleb Harthoorn FR 4) Cody Watkins JR

22.00 46.7647.3322.2946.3322.0547.2122.41

    BEastern Illinois University-IL X3:09.78  NT---
1) Greg Hample SO 2) Jake Gleeson SO 3) Joel Talley SO 4) Andrew Crouse SO

22.25 46.3747.8022.5448.1123.1947.5022.90

    BValparaiso University-IN X3:24.98  NT---
1) Ethan Johnson FR 2) Brendon Johnson SR 3) Joe North SR 4) Brett Strongman JR

23.43 49.1552.1024.9353.8425.7249.8923.87
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 42

1. University of Denver 1147.5 2. The University of South Dakota 656.5

3. South Dakota State University 603.5 4. University of Nebraska Omaha 581

5. Eastern Illinois University 233 6. Western Illinois University 176.5
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 42
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Diving  & Swimming Finals

(Scores - Men)

1. University of Denver 1082.5 2. The University of South Dakota 706.5

3. South Dakota State University 645.5 4. Eastern Illinois University 395

5. Western Illinois University 278.5 6. Valparaiso University 244
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Swimming Prelims
 
Event 29  Women 100 Yard IM

Summit: 54.41 * Bailey S Andison2/18/2017

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SDSU-SD SRAshley Theobald1 57.33 q

26.54 30.79

DU-CO SRKylie Cronin2 57.85 q

26.44 31.41

USD-SD SOIsabel Fairbanks3 58.65 q

27.19 31.46

OMAHA-MW FRCaroline Gardner4 58.92 q

27.64 31.28

OMAHA-MW FRAbigail Mitchell5 58.94 q

27.05 31.89

OMAHA-MW JRBrook Landt6 59.33 q

26.66 32.67

OMAHA-MW SOBethany Gatlin7 59.37 q

27.48 31.89

USD-SD SOCassie Ketterling8 59.63 q

27.31 32.32

SDSU-SD SRKady Harris9 59.74 q

27.67 32.07

WIU SRMiranda Mathus10 1:00.20 q

27.50 32.70

SDSU-SD FRKatie Drezen11 1:00.28 q

26.44 33.84

USD-SD SOIsabelle Davenport12 1:00.50 q

28.55 31.95

OMAHA-MW JRAlyssa Parsons*13 1:01.55 q

28.80 32.75

EIU-IL FRAshley Glesing*13 1:01.55 q

28.79 32.76

WIU FRSkyler Robinson15 1:01.78 q

29.32 32.46

WIU FRAnika Gram16 1:03.88 q

29.20 34.68

EIU-IL SRJulia Martin17 1:04.71

29.01 35.70

DU-CO SRBlair Williams--- X59.79

27.38 32.41

SDSU-SD SRAlex Spinner--- X1:01.21

27.93 33.28

USD-SD JRHannah Beckwith--- X1:01.66

27.31 34.35

SDSU-SD SRMikayla Beckman--- X1:02.41

29.65 32.76

USD-SD SRCharlie Mechling--- XDFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
Event 30  Men 100 Yard IM

Summit: 49.78 * Cy Jager2/17/2018

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
USD-SD SOJacob Leichner1 51.09 q

23.66 27.43

SDSU-SD FRGavin Wheeler2 51.77 q

23.88 27.89

USD-SD FRMack Sathre3 51.81 q

23.62 28.19

USD-SD JRElbert Chuang4 52.09 q

23.66 28.43

EIU-IL SOForrest Baumgartner5 52.89 q

24.79 28.10

SDSU-SD JRWill Bierschbach6 53.01 q

23.98 29.03

VU-IN SODerek Eidson7 53.20 q

24.44 28.76

SDSU-SD SOAustin Pham8 53.26 q

24.00 29.26

EIU-IL SOGreg Hample9 53.75 q

25.13 28.62

SDSU-SD JRCade Schoenauer10 53.97 q

24.18 29.79

EIU-IL SOJoel Talley11 53.99 q

25.00 28.99

USD-SD FRCory Jacocks12 54.02 q

25.09 28.93

WIU SRConnor Owens13 57.31 q

27.15 30.16

SDSU-SD SOJosh Wuflestad14 58.02 q

25.62 32.40

VU-IN SRJoe North15 58.74 q

26.21 32.53

WIU JRAustin Martin16 1:02.91 q

30.43 32.48

DU-CO SRCraig Robrock--- X52.18

23.78 28.40

SDSU-SD FRAustin Morris--- X55.38

24.34 31.04

USD-SD JRDuncan Johnson--- X56.13

25.50 30.63

 
Event 33  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

Summit: 1:52.81 * Sam N Corea2/22/2014

A NCAA - A Cut1:50.50

B NCAA - B Cut1:57.11

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DU-CO FRNatalie Arky1 1:58.50 q

27.20 29.70 30.84 30.76

DU-CO SOOlivia Schmid2 2:01.89 q

29.03 30.24 31.32 31.30

DU-CO FRSofia Nosack3 2:03.22 q

29.12 30.66 31.97 31.47

OMAHA-MW FRAbigail Mitchell4 2:03.51 q

29.21 30.81 32.14 31.35

USD-SD SOLucie Anderson5 2:04.13 q

29.30 30.87 31.89 32.07

USD-SD SOKristen Quigley6 2:05.67 q

29.80 31.44 32.07 32.36

USD-SD SRSabrina Sabadeanu7 2:05.78 q

28.98 31.32 32.72 32.76
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 33  Women 200 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

OMAHA-MW FRMallory Dickey8 2:06.72 q

29.61 31.60 32.78 32.73

SDSU-SD JRTiffany Nguyen9 2:08.43 q

29.35 31.48 33.24 34.36

OMAHA-MW FRMegan Latta10 2:09.16 q

30.06 32.61 33.73 32.76

EIU-IL SOKaty Black11 2:09.40 q

29.99 32.05 33.44 33.92

EIU-IL FRMatti Friesz12 2:09.61 q

31.00 32.97 32.82 32.82

SDSU-SD SRLily Schimke13 2:11.30 q

29.86 32.54 34.31 34.59

OMAHA-MW JRSydney Schneider14 2:11.38 q

30.07 32.36 34.12 34.83

WIU FROlivia Leslie15 2:11.58 q

31.10 33.28 33.60 33.60

SDSU-SD SOAdria Golla16 2:12.41 q

29.82 32.65 34.70 35.24

WIU SRMadison Chao17 2:12.75

30.77 33.05 34.60 34.33

WIU SOAlexis Dreyer18 2:12.84

30.93 33.49 34.51 33.91

USD-SD FRAshley Van Dyne19 2:12.90

30.87 33.82 34.81 33.40

SDSU-SD JRRori Conners20 2:13.69

30.41 33.20 35.17 34.91

OMAHA-MW SOMorgan Bonderer21 2:14.55

30.97 33.58 34.71 35.29

WIU JRMegan Carver22 2:15.78

32.09 33.49 35.48 34.72

DU-CO FRGaby Antonini--- X2:06.73

29.00 31.42 33.30 33.01

DU-CO SOIzzy Smith--- X2:07.56

30.04 31.96 32.77 32.79

SDSU-SD JRAnnika Skogg--- X2:11.57

29.54 32.95 34.11 34.97

 
Event 34  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Summit: 1:41.15 * Anton Loncar2/17/2018

A NCAA - A Cut1:39.16

B NCAA - B Cut1:45.04

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DU-CO SOPatrick Groters1 1:46.14 q

24.93 27.11 27.04 27.06

DU-CO SRNeil Wachtler2 1:47.46 q

24.68 27.49 28.76 26.53

WIU SRBrennan Bladel3 1:49.88 q

25.66 27.77 27.87 28.58

SDSU-SD JRJared Miller4 1:51.85 q

25.80 27.98 28.89 29.18

EIU-IL SOAlex Adams5 1:51.95 q

26.25 28.30 28.70 28.70

SDSU-SD SOAustin Pham6 1:52.71 q

26.75 28.47 29.01 28.48

SDSU-SD FRCaleb Harthoorn7 1:53.66 q

25.79 28.31 29.56 30.00

USD-SD SOBrady Torborg8 1:53.87 q

25.95 28.74 29.12 30.06

USD-SD JRBen Kopp9 1:54.05 q

26.04 28.27 29.41 30.33

EIU-IL SOAndrew Crouse10 1:54.19 q

25.87 28.70 29.69 29.93

EIU-IL JREthan Dolan11 1:55.10 q

26.26 29.02 30.03 29.79

USD-SD SRTanner Espersen12 1:55.94 q

27.02 28.79 30.05 30.08

SDSU-SD SOJosh Wuflestad13 1:56.29 q

26.45 27.68 30.07 32.09

VU-IN FREthan Johnson14 1:57.32 q

27.93 29.05 30.27 30.07

DU-CO SOGavin McGee--- X1:53.13

26.33 28.19 28.97 29.64

SDSU-SD FRAustin Morris--- X1:59.62

27.01 30.01 31.39 31.21

SDSU-SD FRAdam Piro--- X2:06.51

28.99 32.17 32.58 32.77

USD-SD FRJacob Paulson--- XNS

 
Event 35  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Summit: 48.88 * Johanna M Roas2/20/2016

A NCAA - A Cut47.18

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DU-CO JRAysia Leckie1 50.71 q

24.25 26.46

DU-CO SRSarah Lingen2 50.98 q

24.48 26.50

DU-CO FREri Remington3 51.22 q

24.49 26.73

SDSU-SD JREmily Pincus4 51.57 q

24.99 26.58

USD-SD SOJordyn Schnell5 52.09 q

24.83 27.26

OMAHA-MW SRAnna Capoun6 52.19 q

24.79 27.40

USD-SD FREmily Johnson7 52.31 q

25.24 27.07

SDSU-SD FRKatie Drezen8 52.45 q

25.00 27.45

SDSU-SD FRElisabeth Timmer9 52.75 q

25.01 27.74

OMAHA-MW SRRachel Morrow10 52.78 q

25.19 27.59

USD-SD SOMeghan Atwell11 53.04 q

24.98 28.06

USD-SD FRAshley Storm*12 53.08 q

25.27 27.81

EIU-IL SOSabrina Chu*12 53.08 q

25.73 27.35

EIU-IL JRSarah Lohman14 53.50 q

25.24 28.26
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Swimming Prelims

Preliminaries ...   (Event 35  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

USD-SD SOMadilyn Sindelar15 53.82 q

25.87 27.95

WIU SRCasey Roberts16 53.91 q

25.95 27.96

SDSU-SD FRGrace Whitherspoon17 54.00

25.40 28.60

WIU SOMaddie Pittman18 54.04

26.04 28.00

EIU-IL SOLily Schafer19 54.06

25.87 28.19

WIU FRAllison Spielman20 55.07

26.49 28.58

EIU-IL FRCaroline Shively21 55.11

26.56 28.55

WIU SOEmily Check22 58.41

27.65 30.76

WIU SRAngel Sturdivant23 59.89

28.92 30.97

DU-CO SRMolly Kuettel--- X51.80

24.88 26.92

DU-CO SOAngie Lindsay--- X51.84

24.99 26.85

DU-CO SOMelissa Funes--- X53.04

25.11 27.93

DU-CO SRBlair Williams--- X53.13

25.91 27.22

SDSU-SD SRLibby McRae--- X53.14

25.48 27.66

SDSU-SD FRBethany Bespoyasny--- X53.88

25.68 28.20

SDSU-SD FRBreeanna Wolkerstorfer--- X57.98

27.29 30.69

USD-SD SODelaney Kottke--- XDFS

Declared false start

 
Event 36  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Summit: 42.65 * Cameron Auchinachie2/23/2019

A NCAA - A Cut41.71

B NCAA - B Cut43.80

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DU-CO JRSid Farber1 42.79 qB

20.47 22.32

DU-CO JRCameron Auchinachie2 43.92 q

20.90 23.02

DU-CO SODarragh Mahns3 44.35 q

21.46 22.89

DU-CO SRHugo Sykes4 44.46 q

21.20 23.26

WIU SOAdam Peterson5 44.87 q

21.44 23.43

EIU-IL JRScott House6 45.06 q

21.39 23.67

VU-IN SODominic May7 45.24 q

21.62 23.62

USD-SD FRZach Kopp8 45.34 q

21.79 23.55

USD-SD JRCooper Fuchs9 45.44 q

21.70 23.74

DU-CO SOJackson Gainer10 45.56 q

21.97 23.59

USD-SD SOCharlie Bean11 45.68 q

22.01 23.67

SDSU-SD SOAlex Kraft12 45.86 q

22.03 23.83

SDSU-SD SOHenry Skinner13 46.04 q

22.07 23.97

DU-CO FRSpencer Adrian14 46.12 q

21.99 24.13

WIU SRIsaiah Pihlstrom15 46.52 q

22.16 24.36

EIU-IL SOGriffin Lewis16 46.64 q

22.06 24.58

USD-SD JRWyatt Thompson17 46.68

22.43 24.25

SDSU-SD SRMac Johnson18 46.84

22.28 24.56

EIU-IL SOForrest Baumgartner19 46.96

22.46 24.50

SDSU-SD FRReece Stikeleather20 47.88

22.91 24.97

VU-IN FRAdam Chwieros21 48.35

23.01 25.34

VU-IN SRAustin Scheer22 48.54

23.36 25.18

EIU-IL SOJaylan Butler23 49.53

23.24 26.29

VU-IN FRNoah Zapolski24 49.70

23.64 26.06

WIU FRCreighton Beshears25 52.45

25.05 27.40

WIU SONick Lank26 57.93

27.39 30.54

WIU JRGordon Finley27 1:01.25

28.98 32.27

DU-CO SRRobin Kuebler--- X46.24

21.91 24.33

USD-SD FRJacob Paulson--- X47.20

22.28 24.92

DU-CO SRPeter Webster--- X47.47

22.68 24.79

SDSU-SD FRCaleb Huizenga--- X47.76

23.04 24.72

DU-CO FRJake Mitchell--- X47.80

23.11 24.69
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2020 Summit League Championships - 2/19/2020 to 2/22/2020

Results - Saturday Swimming Prelims
 
Event 37  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

Summit: 2:08.24 * Amanda L Sanders2/20/2016

A NCAA - A Cut2:06.94

B NCAA - B Cut2:13.97

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DU-CO JRCharlotte Simon1 2:16.30 q

30.78 34.04 35.46 36.02

DU-CO SOBrandi Vu2 2:18.19 q

30.67 34.49 35.74 37.29

DU-CO JREmily Vandenberg3 2:18.25 q

31.01 34.78 35.86 36.60

SDSU-SD FRAlyssa Eckstein4 2:18.60 q

31.12 35.03 35.71 36.74

DU-CO JRAlly Yancy5 2:20.40 q

31.20 35.01 36.58 37.61

OMAHA-MW FRAnnie Leinart6 2:24.13 q

32.04 36.21 37.43 38.45

SDSU-SD SOSamantha Frigard7 2:24.79 q

31.27 35.84 37.70 39.98

OMAHA-MW FRCaroline Gardner8 2:24.88 q

32.12 36.38 37.61 38.77

OMAHA-MW JRAlyssa Parsons9 2:25.56 q

32.77 36.38 37.65 38.76

USD-SD SOIsabelle Davenport10 2:25.83 q

32.35 35.91 38.35 39.22

USD-SD FRMalaina Fragnito11 2:27.48 q

32.81 37.56 38.16 38.95

EIU-IL FRAshley Glesing12 2:28.31 q

32.62 37.31 38.68 39.70

OMAHA-MW SOAbbey Mitchell13 2:28.41 q

33.34 37.12 38.89 39.06

EIU-IL SRRachel Manderscheid14 2:30.09 q

33.12 37.57 39.32 40.08

SDSU-SD SRKady Harris15 2:32.13 q

33.38 38.13 40.38 40.24

EIU-IL SRGloria Gonzales16 2:35.80 q

35.20 38.80 39.88 41.92

EIU-IL SRJaelyn Williams17 2:39.62

35.28 40.01 41.43 42.90

DU-CO FRSophia Bricker--- X2:19.39

31.08 35.75 35.99 36.57

DU-CO SRTaylor Stoll--- X2:24.33

32.50 36.40 37.84 37.59

USD-SD SRJordan Thielbar--- X2:29.77

32.55 37.65 39.44 40.13

USD-SD SRCharlie Mechling--- X2:32.25

33.21 37.50 39.49 42.05

SDSU-SD SRMikayla Beckman--- X2:33.00

33.99 38.93 39.87 40.21

EIU-IL FRMia Fries--- DFS

Declared false start

 
Event 38  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Summit: 1:56.24 * Adriel Sanes2/17/2018

A NCAA - A Cut1:52.61

B NCAA - B Cut1:58.43

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DU-CO SOAdriel Sanes1 1:56.91 qB

26.00 29.93 29.91 31.07

DU-CO JRCy Jager2 2:02.56 q

27.35 31.11 31.76 32.34

DU-CO SOHarrison Fudge3 2:04.06 q

27.48 31.47 32.05 33.06

DU-CO JRAnthony Nosack4 2:04.33 q

27.76 31.69 32.63 32.25

SDSU-SD SOQuenton Steffen5 2:04.36 q

27.99 31.44 31.97 32.96

WIU SRConnor Owens6 2:04.55 q

28.17 31.53 32.28 32.57

VU-IN FRGus Rytting7 2:04.58 q

28.17 31.39 32.10 32.92

DU-CO SOBlayze Jessen8 2:04.65 q

28.21 31.65 32.27 32.52

SDSU-SD FRGavin Wheeler9 2:05.41 q

27.76 31.56 32.80 33.29

EIU-IL SOJarod Farrow10 2:07.56 q

29.35 32.50 33.01 32.70

USD-SD SOCaden DeLay11 2:07.77 q

28.14 31.63 32.69 35.31

EIU-IL FRParker Schmidt12 2:10.46 q

29.33 33.01 34.00 34.12

VU-IN SORick Renner13 2:11.53 q

30.09 33.55 33.81 34.08

SDSU-SD JRJacob Sutej14 2:12.41 q

29.32 33.48 34.08 35.53

EIU-IL JRRace Archibald15 2:14.62 q

28.87 33.53 35.35 36.87

EIU-IL JRChris Dixon16 2:20.24 q

30.35 35.65 37.14 37.10

VU-IN SRBrendon Johnson17 2:21.45

32.24 36.24 36.62 36.35

WIU JRAustin Martin18 2:21.88

30.38 35.69 38.19 37.62

DU-CO FRAlexander Blom--- X2:08.71

28.06 31.84 33.41 35.40

EIU-IL SOJoel Talley--- X2:14.65

29.54 33.82 35.36 35.93

SDSU-SD FRChad Anderson--- X2:17.75

30.07 34.16 35.97 37.55
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Results - Saturday Swimming Prelims
 
Event 39  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Summit: 1:57.91 * Josiane Valette2/17/2018

A NCAA - A Cut1:53.20

B NCAA - B Cut1:59.23

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DU-CO SRKylie Cronin1 1:58.03 qB

26.29 29.48 30.90 31.36

DU-CO SRJosiane Valette2 2:00.90 q

26.69 30.39 32.09 31.73

USD-SD SOMaddie Lavin3 2:04.41 q

27.59 31.00 31.40 34.42

DU-CO SOMcKayla Sanchez4 2:05.05 q

27.37 31.18 32.81 33.69

SDSU-SD JRKristen Davis5 2:05.10 q

27.02 31.17 32.59 34.32

DU-CO SOOlivia Kercheval-Roig6 2:05.92 q

28.17 31.64 32.75 33.36

DU-CO JRUma Knaven7 2:06.50 q

28.17 32.00 33.12 33.21

OMAHA-MW SOBethany Gatlin8 2:08.02 q

28.38 32.77 32.99 33.88

SDSU-SD JRLiezl Ocon9 2:08.49 q

28.41 31.90 33.54 34.64

DU-CO JRDeniz Ozkan10 2:09.79 q

28.12 32.41 34.01 35.25

SDSU-SD SRMadison Sarantakos11 2:10.30 q

37.57 23.77 34.40 34.56

OMAHA-MW SRLizzy Giese12 2:10.93 q

28.76 32.55 34.12 35.50

USD-SD SOMaren Iverson13 2:11.53 q

28.53 32.54 34.75 35.71

EIU-IL SRKarleen Gernady14 2:12.52 q

28.63 32.65 34.47 36.77

OMAHA-MW FRMackenzie Stewart15 2:13.00 q

30.45 34.00 34.56 33.99

EIU-IL SRJulia Martin16 2:13.20 q

29.06 32.86 34.95 36.33

EIU-IL JRErin Farley17 2:15.35

29.62 33.92 36.34 35.47

OMAHA-MW JRBecca Martini18 2:18.87

28.43 33.21 37.53 39.70

OMAHA-MW JRSydney Schneider19 2:20.10

30.56 34.54 37.85 37.15

SDSU-SD SRAlex Spinner--- X2:10.48

28.77 32.42 34.22 35.07

USD-SD JRHannah Beckwith--- X2:14.66

28.57 33.08 35.29 37.72

USD-SD SODelaney Kottke--- X2:18.68

29.85 33.80 36.53 38.50

SDSU-SD SOLeticia Mendes--- DQ

Head did not break the surface by 15 meters

28.22 32.02 35.00 36.89

 
Event 40  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Summit: 1:44.19 * Anders Jensen2009

A NCAA - A Cut1:40.76

B NCAA - B Cut1:46.69

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
DU-CO SRGraham Walker1 1:48.04 q

23.08 27.17 28.35 29.44

SDSU-SD FRMax White2 1:51.01 q

25.13 28.08 28.51 29.29

DU-CO JRTrent Panzera3 1:51.72 q

24.92 28.66 29.05 29.09

WIU SOTyler Cunningham4 1:52.10 q

25.29 28.16 28.99 29.66

SDSU-SD SODamon Venner5 1:52.13 q

25.12 28.26 29.07 29.68

WIU FRGarrett Kemp6 1:52.28 q

24.86 28.16 28.83 30.43

USD-SD SOJacob Won7 1:52.82 q

25.05 28.78 29.33 29.66

USD-SD SOGriffin Wolner8 1:53.45 q

25.55 28.96 29.26 29.68

SDSU-SD JRCody Watkins9 1:54.13 q

25.27 28.92 29.16 30.78

EIU-IL JRAustin Kueck10 1:55.53 q

26.10 29.49 29.31 30.63

USD-SD SOStephen Johnson11 1:56.62 q

25.66 28.84 30.22 31.90

EIU-IL SOJake Gleeson12 1:57.28 q

26.00 29.30 30.36 31.62

SDSU-SD FRNaested Smit13 1:57.48 q

25.63 29.59 30.38 31.88

VU-IN JRBrett Strongman14 1:59.13 q

25.32 29.31 30.82 33.68

VU-IN SRJoe North15 2:04.88 q

26.93 31.55 32.67 33.73

USD-SD SRChristian Fossum--- X1:56.96

26.30 29.93 30.22 30.51

SDSU-SD SOJon Gouger--- X1:57.36

26.37 30.01 30.60 30.38
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Results - Saturday Distance Prelim Heats
 
Event 31  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

Summit: 16:20.04 * Maddie C Myers2/20/2016

A NCAA - A Cut15:52.61

B NCAA - B Cut16:30.59

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

USD-SD FRMaria Mattaini1 17:23.32

28.11 30.59 31.09 31.40

31.33 31.54 31.50 32.11

32.00 32.02 31.87 31.85

31.75 32.06 32.02 31.76

31.90 31.77 32.06 31.29

31.77 32.10 31.56 32.12

32.13 32.10 32.27 32.23

31.48 32.02 31.64 31.51 30.37

USD-SD SOLeah Drengenberg2 17:30.00

28.23 30.74 31.24 31.32

31.41 31.45 31.63 31.56

31.51 31.60 31.98 32.01

32.16 32.01 32.34 32.51

32.21 32.20 32.19 31.83

32.40 32.39 32.12 32.19

32.65 32.47 32.58 32.35

32.20 32.21 32.06 31.47 30.78

SDSU-SD FRMegan Schulte3 17:55.72

28.60 31.81 32.61 32.47

32.90 33.06 33.15 33.46

33.21 32.95 32.40 32.88

32.75 32.82 32.89 33.33

32.79 33.12 32.65 32.65

33.00 32.97 33.00 33.11

32.79 33.48 32.95 32.69

33.08 32.63 32.42 32.00 29.10

USD-SD FRTeagan Haberkorn4 17:56.19

28.80 31.95 32.51 33.03

32.90 32.78 33.07 32.81

32.42 32.89 32.33 32.40

32.62 32.73 32.74 32.58

32.68 32.70 33.09 33.01

32.97 33.14 33.27 32.88

33.21 33.18 33.18 33.08

32.91 32.93 32.79 32.28 30.33

OMAHA-MW SOSydney Haynes5 18:06.13

29.47 32.43 33.13 33.29

33.48 33.08 33.28 33.30

33.28 33.36 33.10 33.14

33.15 33.20 33.03 33.22

33.28 32.79 32.42 32.58

32.75 32.55 32.63 32.67

32.92 32.98 33.40 33.30

33.28 33.45 33.40 32.98 31.81

EIU-IL SOGrace Hamrick6 18:11.65

29.30 32.06 32.74 33.08

32.92 33.06 33.12 33.40

33.24 33.14 33.30 33.30

33.40 33.45 33.40 33.47

33.67 33.32 33.34 33.28

33.44 33.12 33.32 33.30

33.44 33.42 33.56 33.44

33.39 33.27 33.22 32.69 32.05

SDSU-SD SRDaniela Santillan Lahud7 18:14.13

28.06 30.86 31.62 31.73

32.10 32.56 32.73 32.73

32.87 32.84 32.95 33.33

33.07 33.02 33.24 33.60

33.62 33.54 33.98 33.77

33.88 33.96 33.95 34.14

34.18 34.07 34.08 33.88

34.11 34.65 34.01 33.83 33.17

SDSU-SD JRRori Conners8 18:23.39

28.72 31.23 31.59 32.03

32.03 32.38 33.25 32.97

33.10 33.35 33.09 33.91

33.61 33.93 33.28 33.71

34.11 33.35 33.69 34.11

33.37 34.57 33.69 34.25

33.98 33.91 34.39 34.98

34.76 35.07 34.48 34.68 33.82

EIU-IL JRLindsey Wood9 18:42.08

30.12 32.87 33.72 34.06

33.88 33.97 34.03 34.26

34.27 34.16 33.92 34.04

34.10 34.11 33.90 34.18

34.18 34.32 33.85 34.14

34.17 34.54 34.37 34.38

34.54 34.51 34.51 34.49

34.15 34.49 34.47 34.05 33.33

EIU-IL FRZiv Marco10 18:46.12

30.24 32.78 33.35 33.53

33.28 33.55 33.66 33.63

33.55 33.56 33.71 33.75

33.85 33.92 33.96 33.95

34.66 34.22 35.51 34.56

34.36 34.80 35.26 34.95

34.73 34.97 35.11 34.84

34.99 35.18 35.24 34.91 33.56

WIU SOAlexis Dreyer11 18:46.58

27.86 31.48 32.47 33.02

32.97 33.55 33.80 33.65

33.97 34.20 33.45 33.98

34.64 34.63 34.94 34.90

34.61 34.18 35.19 35.12

34.70 35.00 34.95 35.30

35.93 34.85 34.87 34.81

35.01 34.70 35.36 34.64 33.85
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Results - Saturday Distance Prelim Heats
 
Event 32  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

Summit: 14:54.73 * Dylan W Bunch2/20/2016

A NCAA - A Cut14:37.31

B NCAA - B Cut15:26.19

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

EIU-IL SOJarod Farrow1 16:27.95

27.20 29.83 29.98 30.11

30.09 30.28 30.32 29.91

30.44 30.44 30.51 30.80

30.77 30.41 30.75 30.55

30.87 30.95 30.52 30.60

30.26 30.21 30.19 30.14

29.91 29.50 29.65 29.28

28.97 29.19 29.65 28.67 27.00

USD-SD SRJosh Sorbe2 16:35.25

26.54 29.23 29.63 29.82

30.11 29.84 30.18 29.97

30.05 30.19 30.14 30.19

30.24 30.20 30.09 30.33

30.34 30.49 30.40 30.66

30.63 30.51 30.71 30.62

30.67 30.29 30.42 30.41

30.52 30.69 30.55 30.84 29.75

SDSU-SD SODamon Venner3 16:43.72

26.27 29.16 29.64 29.74

29.47 29.61 29.71 29.95

29.92 30.11 30.12 30.06

30.14 30.10 30.40 30.12

30.25 30.36 30.59 30.90

30.95 31.16 31.31 31.44

31.25 31.44 31.81 31.37

31.43 31.52 31.09 31.40 30.93

EIU-IL JRChris Dixon4 16:48.13

25.53 28.24 28.99 30.31

30.25 30.94 30.44 30.28

30.48 30.86 30.89 31.12

31.07 30.38 31.79 30.80

31.08 31.09 31.00 31.31

31.05 30.43 31.16 30.98

31.13 31.04 30.62 31.57

30.79 31.36 30.79 30.90 29.46

WIU FRLincoln Greseth5 17:08.83

56.99 30.52 30.53 30.34

30.81 31.06 31.13 31.51

30.90 31.30 31.40 31.28

31.52 31.05 31.18 32.22

32.01 31.89 31.19 31.43

31.86 31.70 31.54 31.61

32.35 31.53 31.95 31.58

31.37 31.52 31.63 37.93

VU-IN SOKeenan Burgess6 17:10.98

25.70 29.30 29.96 30.05

30.34 30.51 30.70 30.60

30.71 31.15 30.81 31.59

31.02 31.39 31.59 31.91

32.10 31.98 31.84 31.81

32.32 32.00 31.92 32.31

32.54 32.24 32.24 32.44

31.37 31.80 32.19 32.15 30.40

USD-SD SRJack Lawrence--- X16:30.43

26.51 28.85 29.32 29.83

29.61 30.07 29.85 30.21

29.67 29.65 30.83 30.07

30.05 30.19 29.72 30.09

30.30 30.60 29.62 30.05

30.27 30.28 30.49 30.45

31.26 30.28 30.68 30.81

30.55 30.49 30.49 29.88 29.41
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